

Rules for Atlas Copco's prize draw at the Water Equipment Show 2024

By entering the prize draw, entrants agree to the rules detailed below:

- 1. The prize draw is open to all visitors to the Atlas Copco stand G11 at the Water Equipment Show 2024 who choose to participate in the guiz and answer the guiz guestion.
- 2. The competition runs on May 16th between 8.30am and 3pm.
- 3. Each person who wishes to enter the prize draw will be shown where to fill in this form Form (hsforms.com) by a member of the stand crew.
- 4. The prize draw will take place at 3pm on May 16th.
- 5. The prize for the winner is an Atlas Copco AC31E90 compressor.
- 6. The winner will be contacted on the phone number or email address provided on their prize draw entry form.
- 7. The name of the winner will be announced on or after May 17th on the Atlas Copco website. https://www.atlascopco.com/en-uk/local-events/water-equipment-show-2024
- 8. If the winner's contact details are missing, incorrect or if we are unable to reach the winner by the 21st May we reserve the right to repeat the prize draw and select another winner.
- 9. Atlas Copco Ltd accepts no liability for any incomplete, inadmissible or indecipherable entries and all such entries shall be disqualified.
- 10. Participants can enter the prize draw only once. Any duplicate entries will be removed from the prize draw, so that only one entry per participant will be considered for the prize.
- 11. To participate in the competition, each participant must:
 - a. Answer the quiz question correctly
 - b. Provide details in the form: name, company, phone number and email address.
 - c. Be aged 18 or over
 - d. Be registered as a visitor/exhibitor of the Water Equipment Show 2024
 - e. Not be employed by Atlas Copco Ltd or Atlas Copco Group, or by any of its distributors and/or agents.
- 12. The winner will be asked to come to Stand G11 at the Water Equipment Show, Telford International Conference Centre to claim the prize. If the winner is unable to collect it, Atlas Copco Ltd will arrange delivery of the prize to the winning entrant's address with the winner's consent.
- 13. No substitution, cash redemption or assignment of the prize is permitted.
- 14. The competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, the Water Equipment Show or the Pump Centre.
- 15. Atlas Copco Ltd and the Atlas Copco Group does not accept any liability should there be any incidents or damage after the handover of the prize.
- 16. We reserve the right to remove anybody from the competition if they are behaving in a disruptive manner.